Girls State Scholarship

Application Deadline: April 11th, 2024

This scholarship was established in 2023 at a general meeting and voted on under President Joan Callahan, ACRWC at the Black Bear in Boise, Idaho.

The Scholarship will provide three (3) one-hundred dollar (\$100) scholarships to qualified applicants for Girls State in Idaho.

- A. Selection Criteria
 - In good standing at school
 - Promotes the Republican ideals
 - Is involved in events and activities
- B. Selection Process
 - Letters of Request may be submitted to the Scholarship Committee Chairman by any student that wishes to apply for scholarship.

All letters will be reviewed by the Scholarship Committee and recommendations of award will be submitted to the ACRWC Executive Board for approval.

C. Distribution of Scholarship: Funds will be sent directly to Girls State for the benefit of the scholarship recipients.

Return this application by email to: AdaRepublicanWomen@gmail.com

Or via mail to: Robin Ballard ACRWC Treasurer 5559 W. Creeks Edge Drive Boise, Idaho 83714

This scholarship will be awarded to three applicants at the Silver Tea on April 20th, 2024.

Ada County Republican Women's Club **Girls State Scholarship** Application Deadline: April 11, 2024

State: Emai:	Zip:
Emai:	
oose of the scholars es?	hip in educating and
	oose of the scholars

Signature